
Country of Origin: China
Pais d’origine: Chine

Production Number: xxxxxxxxxx
Numéro de fabrication: xxxxxxxxxx

WE HAVE YOU IN MIND, LET US SERVE YOU!
Nous pensons en vous, laissez nous vous aider!

Questions? Issues? / Questions? Problèmes? 

CONTACT US / Contactez-nous
24 hours / 7 days a week
24 heures / 7 jours par semaine

customer.care@sunjoygroup.com 

www.sunjoyonline.comListe des pièces
Warranty Parts
sous garantie

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION 
INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE

 Item/Article #：A109004402
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Warning! To reduce the risk of serious injury, read the following safety instructions before 
assembling and using the gazebo.

Caution! Always keep children under close supervision while they are using or around this 
product. Never leave children unattended.

IMPORTANT: RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE AND READ CAREFULLY.

Assembly instructions must be followed.
Pegs supplied must be used to hold this gazebo in place when upright.
Do not use candles, matches or open �ames of any kind in or near the gazebo.
Do not cook inside gazebo.
Build camp�res downwind and several meters away from the gazebo, and be sure to fully extinguish camp�res 
before leaving a campsite or before retiring for the night.
Exercise extreme caution when using fuel-powered lanterns or heaters inside the gazebo, and use 
battery-operated lanterns whenever possible.
Do not refuel lamps, heaters or stoves inside the gazebo.
Extinguish or turn off all lanterns before going to sleep.
Do not smoke in the gazebo.
Do not store �ammable liquids inside the gazebo.
KEEP ALL FLAME AND HEAT SOURCES AWAY FROM THIS GAZEBO FABRIC.
This gazebo is made of �ame-resistant fabric. It is not �reproof. The fabric will burn if left in continuous 
contact with a �ame source.

USE AND CARE:
This gazebo is not a permanent structure and should be disassembled and stored away after use.
Do not repack your gazebo until completely dry.
In order to reduce the risk of personal injury and damage to equipment, basic safety precautions should 
always be followed when assembling and using this product. Read all instructions carefully before assembly 
and use.
Some parts may contain sharp edges. Wear protective gloves if necessary. In order to ensure safe assembly, it
is recommended that this product be assembled by at least two people.
Keep children and pets away from the assembly area.
Begin assembly at least 6’ (1.8 m) away from any obstruction, such as a fence, garage, house, overhanging
branches, laundry line, or electrical wires.
Install gazebo on level ground. Anchor the gazebo to the ground with stakes for added safety. Stakes are 
provided to secure the gazebo to the ground. If you wish to secure the gazebo to concrete and wood surfaces, 
use anchors suited for these surfaces (anchors not included). 
Gazebo is intended for decorative and sunshade purposes only, and is not designed to withstand harsh 
weather, including high winds, rain, and snow.
Verify that all nuts and bolts are tightly secured before and during use.
Remove canopy or take other precautions in high wind conditions.
Anchor or stake a minimum of four (4) locations of the unit to the ground for added safety and security.



EMPLOI ET SOIN: 

Avertissement ! 

IMPORTANT: LISEZ ATTENTIVEMENT ET GARDEZ POUR LE CONSULTER DANS 
L’AVENIR.

Il faudra respecter les instructions de montage.
I faudra utiliser les piquets fournis pour maintenir ce gazébo en place pendant qu’il est érigé. 
N’utilisez pas de 
Ne cuisinez pas dans le gazébo.

gazébo, et assurez-vous d'avoir éteint les feux de camp complètement avant de quitter un camping ou avant de 
vous retirer pour la nuit.
Soyez extrêmement prudent lorsque vous utilisez des lanternes ou des radiateurs à combustibles à l'intérieur 
du gazébo et utilisez des lanternes à piles tant qu’il soit possible.
Ne faites pas le plein de combustible de lampes, d'appareils de chauffage ou de poêles à l'intérieur du gazébo.
Éteignez toutes les lanternes avant de vous coucher.
Ne fumez pas dans le gazébo.

MAINTENEZ TOUTES FLAMMES ET SOURCES DE CHALEUR HORS DU TISSU DE CE GAZÉBO.
Ce gazébo n'est pas une structure permanente et doit être démonté et rangé après l’emploi.

Ce gazébo n'est pas une structure permanente et doit être démonté et rangé après l’emploi.
Ne remballez pas votre gazébo jusqu'à ce qu'il soit complètement sec.

précautions de sécurité fondamentales lors du montage et de l'emploi de ce produit. Lisez toutes les 
instructions attentivement avant le montage et l'emploi.
Certaines pièces peuvent avoir des bords tranchants. Portez de gants de protection s’il est nécessaire. Pour 
vous assurer un montage sain et sauf, nous recommandons que le montage de ce produit se réalise à l’aide 
d’au moins deux personnes.
Gardez les enfants et les animaux hors de la zone de montage.
Commencez l'assemblage à au moins 2m (6 pi) de toute obstruction, telle qu'une clôture, un garage, une 
maison, des branches pendantes, des cordes à linges ou des câbles électriques
Installez le gazébo sur un terrain à niveau. Ancrez le gazébo à la terre avec des piquets pour plus de sécurité. 

et en bois, utilisez des ancrages adaptés à ces surfaces (ancrages pas inclus).

résister aux intempéries, y compris les vents violents, la pluie et la neige.

prenez d’autres précautions sous des conditions de vents forts.

sécurité et de précaution.
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Description Label/
Étiquette 

Qty/
Quantité 

Gazebo frame/
Structure du Gazébo 

A 1 

Connector/Connexion P000501220 B 4 

Small canopy/
Petite Toile  

C 1 

Large canopy/
Grande Toile  

P001100573 D 1 

Mosquito netting/
Filet moustiquaire P001200223 E 1 

Stakes/Piquets H070010025 AA 8 

Large stakes/
Grands Piquets 

H070010017 BB 4 

Rope/Corde P008300004 CC 4 

Netting rope/Corde 
pour Moustiquaire  P008300005 DD 4 

Rings /Anneaux P005100265 EE 40 

Bag/Sac FF 1 

F

G

1

1

Solar panel/
Panneau Solaire
Remote control/
Télécommande

P00590002001

P00110071502

P00760021301

P00760021401

P007600069

Parts List/Liste de Pièces 

Part Number / 
Numéro dela Pièce Image/Diagramme 
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Needed for assembly:（The following tools   ton era  included）  

Hammer Screwdriver Ladder 2 people

Caution! 
Proper placement of your gazebo is essential.
Do not place the product underneath electrical lines.
Keep children away during assembly.
This product contains small parts which can be swallowed by children.
Keep fingers away from the places where they can be pinched or trapped.
Do not attempt to assemble the gazebo if any parts are missing.

Place all parts from the box in a cleared area and position them on the �oor in front of you.
Remove all packing materials and place them back into the box. Do not dispose of the packing materials until 
assembly is complete.
Read each step carefully before beginning any assembly and make sure you understand each step. If you are
missing a part, please email customer.care@sunjoygroup.com.



Marteau Tournevis Escabeau 2 personnes

ATTENTION! 
Le placement approprié de votre gazébo est essentiel.
Ne placez pas le produit sous des câbles électriques.
Écartez les enfants pendant le montage.
Ce produit contient de petites pièces que les enfants peuvent avaler. 
Maintenez les doigts hors des endroits où ils peuvent être pincés ou. 
attrapés. N'essayez pas d'assembler le gazébo s'il manque des pièces.

•Nécessaire pour l’assemblage : (les ou�ls suivants ne sont pas inclus).

•Consultez l'illus tra�on dans les schémas. Me�ez toutes les pièces de la boîte dans une zone dégagée
et posi�onnez-les sur le sol devant vous.

•Re�rez tous les matériels d’emballage et reme�ez-les dans la boîte. Ne les jetez pas avant d'avoir
terminé l'assemblage.

•Lisez chaque étape attentivement avant de commencer à assembler et assurez-vous de comprendre
bien chaque étape.  S’il vous manque des pièces, veuillez envoyer un email à
customer.care@sunjoygroup.com.

•
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 Our steel components for garden accessories and furniture are treated with rust inhibiting paint that protects it from

rusting. However, due to the nature of steel, surface oxidation (rusting) will occur once these protective coatings are

scratched. This is not a defect and thus not covered by the warranty.

 To minimize this condition, we recommend care when assembling & handling the product to prevent scratching the

paint. Should any scratching or damage occur, we recommend immediate touch‐up with rust inhibiting paint.

 Surface rust can also be easily removed with a very light application of common cooking oil. If surface oxidation

(rusting) occurs and if no measure is taken to prevent this, the oxidation may start dripping on to deck or patio and

caused damaging stains, which may be difficult to remove. This can be prevented if the above‐mentioned measures

are taken to keep the product from oxidizing.

 Use damp cloth to wipe off the stains as quickly as possible.

 If necessary, wash with a mild solution of soap and water; rinse thoroughly and dry completely.

 Periodically check and ensure that all bolts are well‐tighten during use

Sunjoy Group warrants to the original purchaser that this item is free from defects in workmanship and materials for a 

period of  1 year from the date of purchase, provided the item was factory‐sealed at the time of purchase and is  

maintained with care and used only for personal, residential purposes. Should any manufacturing defect arise within this 

warranty period, Sunjoy Group will replace (at our option) any defective merchandise or parts upon proof of purchase; 

however, transportation and delivery costs, as well as payments to a third party for assembly or disassembly of the item, 

remain the responsibility of the purchaser. A purchaser of an "open box," previously‐returned, or "clearance" item, as 

well as original purchasers outside of the warranty period, may obtain replacement parts from Sunjoy Group for products 

in current production, at nominal cost. 

Items used for commercial, contract, or other non‐residential purposes, or items damaged due to acts of nature, 

vandalism, misuse, or improper assembly are not covered. Corrosion or rusting of hardware is not covered. Proof of 

purchase (dated register receipt) is required for warranty claims. Warranty is to the original purchaser and is 

non‐transferable. Any replacement of warranted items will be in the original style and color, or a similar style and 

color if the original is unavailable or has been discontinued. As some states do not allow exclusions or limitations on an 

implied warranty, the above exclusions and limitations may not apply. This warranty gives you specific rights, and you may 

also have other rights, which vary from state to state.   

Care and Maintenance 

Limited Manufacturer’s Warranty

Exclusions: 
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Les composants en acier de nos meubles et accessoires de jardin sont traités avec une peinture antirouille qui 
lesprotège. Toutefois, en raison de la nature de l’acier, une oxydation de la surface (rouille) se produira si ces  
revêtements protecteurs sont égratignés. La garantie ne couvre pas ce phénomène puisqu’il ne s’agit pas d’un  
défaut. 
Afin de minimiser cetie situation, nous recommandons d’être prudent lors de l’assemblage et de la manipulation du 
produit afin d’éviter d’égratigner la peinture. En cas d’égratignure ou de dommage, nous recommandons d’effectuer 

immédiatement une retouche avec une peinture antirouille. 
La rouille de surface peut facilement être retirée à l’aide d’une petite quantité d’huile de cuisson. Si une oxydation 
(rouille) de la surface se produit et qu’aucune mesure n’est prise pour corriger la situation, la rouille pourrait couler 
sur la terrasse et causer des taches dommageables qui peuvent être difficiles à enlever. Cela peut être évité si les 

mesures mentionnées ci-dessus sont prises pour empêcher l’oxydation du produit.  
Utilisez un linge humide pour essuyer les taches le plus rapidement possible. 
Au besoin, netioyez le produit avec une solution d’eau et de savon doux, rincez-le abondamment et 
séchez-lecomplètement.  
Vérifiez périodiquement pour vous assurer que tous les écrous sont bien serrés pendant l’utilisation. 

Sunjoy Group garantit à l’acheteur initial que ce produit ne présentera aucun défaut de fabrication et de matériaux 
pendant une période de un an à compter de la date de l’achat si le produit a été acheté dans son emballage scellé à 
l’usine, et s’il a été entretenu correctement et utilisé à des fins personnelles et résidentielles seulement. Si le produit 
présente un défaut de fabrication pendant cetie période de garantie, Sunjoy Group remplacera (à sa discrétion) toute 
marchandise ou pièce défectueuse sur présentation d’une preuve d’achat. Toutefois, les frais de transport et de 
manutention, ainsi que les paiements versés à un tiers pour l’assemblage ou le démontage du produit, demeurent la 
responsabilité de l’acheteur. Les acheteurs de produits avec « boîte ouverte », précédemment retournés ou « en 
liquidation », ainsi que les acheteurs initiaux de produits dont la période de garantie est terminée, peuvent obtenir des 
pièces de rechange auprès de Sunjoy Group pour des produits actuellement en production, à peu de frais. 

les articles utilisés à des fins commerciales, locatives ou non résidentielles et les articles endommagés par des 

phénomènes naturels, des actes de vandalisme, un usage inapproprié ou un assemblage inadéquat ne sont pas 
couverts. La corrosion et la rouille de la quincaillerie ne sont pas couvertes. Une preuve d’achat (une copie de votre 
reçu daté) doit être présentée avec toute réclamation au titre de la garantie. La garantie n’est accordée qu’à l’acheteur 
initial et est non transférable. Si l’article original n’est plus offert, il sera remplacé par un article d’une couleur et d’un 
style similaires. Certains États ou certaines provinces ne permetient pas l’exclusion ou la limitation d’une garantie 
implicite, de sorte que les limitations et exclusions mentionnées ci-dessus peuvent ne pas s’appliquer à vous. Cetie 
garantie vous confère des droits précis. Il est possible que vous disposiez également d’autres droits, qui varient d’un 
État ou d’une province à l’autre. 

Garantie limitée du fabricant

Exclusions: 

Care and Maintenance
 

Country of Origin: China       Production Number: XXXXXXXXXX 
Pais d’origine: Chine          Numéro de fabrication: XXXXXXXX 
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